## OHIO House of Representatives JOURNAL

## TWO HUNDRED TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY Hall of the House of Representatives, Columbus, Ohio Wednesday, December 21, 2016, 9:00 o'clock a.m.

The House met pursuant to adjournment.

Pursuant to House Rule No. 23, the Clerk called the House to order.

Representative Slaby was selected to preside under the Rule.

The journal of the previous legislative day was read and approved.

Message from the Senate

Mr. Speaker:

I am directed to inform the House of Representatives that the Senate has adopted the following concurrent resolution in which the concurrence of the House is requested:

## S. C. R. No. 16 - Senators Hottinger, Peterson

Cosponsors: Senators Bacon, Balderson, Beagle, Brown, Burke, Coley, Eklund, Faber, Gardner, Gentile, Hackett, Hite, Hughes, Jones, Jordan, LaRose, Lehner, Manning, Oelslager, Sawyer, Schiavoni, Seitz, Skindell, Tayares, Thomas, Uecker, Williams

To express support for the nomination of the Hopewell Ceremonial Earthworks as a United Nations Educational, Scientific, and Cultural Organization (UNESCO) World Heritage Site.

Attest: Vincent L. Keeran,
Clerk

Said concurrent resolution was referred to the committee on Rules and Reference under the Rule.

## MESSAGE FROM THE SPEAKER

The Speaker of the House of Representatives, on December 15, 2016, signed the following:

Sub. S. B. No. 235-Senators Beagle, Coley - et al.

On motion of Representative Ruhl, the House adjourned until Tuesday, December 27, 2016 at 9:00 o'clock a.m.

Attest: JOHN C. FOSTER, Engrossing Clerk.